UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2227120380 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 09/28/2022 02:37 PM Pg: 1 of 10

After Recordirg Return To: Prepared By:
RUTH RUHL, P RUTH RUHL, P.C.
Attn: Recording Depastment 12700 Park Central Drive, Suite §50
12700 Park Central Drive, Suite 850 Dallas, Texas 75251, and Co-Counsel
Dallas, Texas 75251 Lee Scott Perres, PC
29 North Wacker Drive, Suite 1010
Chicago, Illinois 60606

[Space Atav. This Line For Recording Data)

Loan No.: 1334217
Freddie Mac Loan No.: 411970577 -
MERS No.: 1000312-0001334217-2 MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377

LOAN MODIFICATION AGEEXMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement™), between Altaf H Sheikh axo Shaista N Altaf, husband
and wife, whose address is 474 PEREGRINE PKWY UNIT A, BARTLETT, Illinois 60103 (“Borrower™) and
Wintrust Mortgage a Division of Barrington Bank & Trust Co. N.A., whose address is 9701 W<t Higgins Road,
Suite 400, Rosemont, Illinois 60018 (“Lender™), and Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, fac. (‘MERS")
(“Mortgagee™), is effective June 28th, 2022, and amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, De:d of Trust, or
Security Deed (the “Security Instrument™), dated May 19th, 2017 and recorded in Book/Liber N/A, Page N/A,
Instrument No. 1716629016, of the Official Records of Cook County, Illinois, granted or assigned to Mortgage
Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as mortgagee of record (solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors
and assigns), P.O. Box 2026, Flint, Michigan 48501-2026, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by
the Security Instrument, which was entered into as security for the performance of the Note and encumbers the real
and personal property described and defined in the Security Instrument as the “Property,” located at 474
PEREGRINE PKWY UNIT A, BARTLETT, Illinois 60103,

ILLINOIS FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 1 of 9
819



UNOFFICIAL COPY

the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF,

In consideration of the agreements made in this Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration
which the parties agree they have received, including, but not limited to avoiding foreclosure and its related costs,
the Borrower and Lender agree to modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument (the "Loan Documents") as
set forth in this Agreement. The Borrower and the Lender also agree that the provisions of this Agreement supersede
and replace any inconsistent provisions set forth in the Loan Documents and any prior modification, forbearance or
other loss mitigation agreement.

1. BORROWER REPRESENTATIONS AND COVENANTS. | certify and represent to Lender and
otherwise agree ~ud covenant with Lender that:

(a) L rxperiencing a financial hardship, and as a result, (i} I am in default under the Loan Documents or
my default is imminent, and (ii) I do not have sufficient income or access to sufficient readily available financial
assets to make my ineuthly mortgage payments now or in the near future;

(b) There hzs beerno impermissible change in the ownership of the Property since 1 signed the Loan
Documents;

(c) I have provided required documentation for all income that I receive (and I understand that I am not
required to disclose child supp~.ior alimony unless I chose to rely on suck income when requesting to qualify
mortgage assistance);

(d) All documents and informeation T have provided to Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
the documents and information regarding ‘ny eligibility for this modification, are true and correct;

(e) I have made or will make all payrients required under a trial period plan and have complied with all
other requirements of such trial period plan; ana

(f) 1 will cooperate fully with Lender in obti ning any title endorsement(s), or similar title insurance
product(s), and/or subordination agreement(s) that are nezessary or required by the Lender's procedures to ensure
that my mortgage loan as modified by this Agreement is In firct lien position and is fully enforceable upon
modification and that if, under any circumstance and notwith\stupding anything else to the contrary in this
Apgreement, the Lender does not receive such title endorsement(s?, t'tle insurance produci(s) and/or subordination
agreement(s), then the terms of this Agreement will not become eifective on the Modification Effective Date and the
Agreement will be null and void.

2. ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS AND PRECONDITIONS TO MODIZICATION. I understand and
acknowledge that:

(a) If, prior to or as of the Modification Effective Date, the Lender determines that any of my cerfifications
or representations set forth in paragraph No.1 is untrue or any covenant or agreement et forth above in paragraph
No.1 has not been performed, the Loan Documents will not be medified and this Agreenent, except for this
paragraph is null and void and of no legal effect; and

{b) The Loan Documents will not be modified by this Agreement unless and until botii{i} e Lender has
accepted this Agreement as solely evidenced by Lender's signature on this Agreement or on a copy-of this
Agreement containing Lender's signature, and (ii) the Modification Effective Date has occurred and dl e Lender will
not be obligated or bound to make any modification of the Loan Documents if any certification or representation set
forth above in paragraph No.1 is untrue or any covenant or agreement set forth above in paragraph No.1 has not
been performed.

ILLINOIS FREDDIC MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 2 of 9
0819



2227120380 Page: 3 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1334217

3. CAPITALIZATION AMOUNT.

I acknowledge that interest has accrued but has not been paid and the Lender also has incurred, paid or
otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiums and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce its interest in the
Loan Documents and that such interest, costs and expenses, in the total amount of $30,945.94, have been added to
the principal balance owed under the Note and secured by the Security Instrument.

4. UNPAID PRINCIPAL BALANCE.

As of June 1st, 2022 the amouint payable under the Loan Documents is U.S. $230,921.73 (the "Unpaid
Principal Balance"}, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender plus the Capitalization
Amount set forth in paragraph No.3.

5. BOPROWER'S PROMISE TO PAY.
I promiz< to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance plus interest charged in accordance with paragraph No.6 to
the order of Lendér iz accordance with the payment schedule set forth in paragraph No.6.

6. INTEREST:

$0.00 of the Unpaid Principal Balance shall be deferred (the “Deferred Principal Balance™) and I will not
pay interest or make payments o7 this amount. The Unpaid Principal Balance less the Deferred Principal Balance
shall be referred to as the *“Intcrest Bearing Principal Balance™ and this amount is $228,221.73. Interest at the rate of
3.125% will begin to accrue on the 'ntr.rest Bearing Principal Balance as of May 1st, 2022 and the first new monthly
payment on the Interest Bearing Principal P=!ance will be due on June 1st, 2022, The payment schedule for the
modified Loan is as follows:

Interest | Interest Monthly "Eltaated | Total Payment | Number
Rate Rate Principal | Nic¢nthly Monthly Begins On | of
Change and Escrov/ Payment* Monthly
Date Interest Paymeit Payments
Payment | Amount*
Amount fa
3.125% | 05012022 | $833.52 $592.23:, $1.42 ?..IJ,‘ 06/01/2022 | 480
may adjust | may adjurc
periodically | periodicaliy _'l_

*The monthly escrow payment amount may be adjusted periodicaily in accordance wiin_applicable law and
therefore [ understand that my total monthly payment may change accordingly.

1 agree to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts stilt owe{ uniler the Loan
Documents by the earliest of: (i) the date I sell or transfer an interest in the Property; (ii) the date } pry the entire
Interest Bearing Principal Balance, or (iii) the new Maturity Date.

7. MATURITY DATE.

If on May 1st, 2062 (the "Maturity Date"), 1 still owe amounts under the Loan Documents, as amended by
this Agreement, [ will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

ILLINOIS FREDDIC MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Page 3 of 9
08/19



2227120380 Page: 4 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1334217

8. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWER.

As used in this paragraph, "Interest in the Property” means any legal or beneficial interest in the Property,
including, but not limited to, those beneficial interests transferred in a bond for deed, contract for deed, installment
sales contract or escrow agreement, the intent of which is the transfer of title by Borrower at a future date to a
purchaser or other third party.

If all or any part of the Property or any Interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not a
riatural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written consent,
Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed and, within such period, Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of
this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand
on Borrower.

9. SECURZ V' INSTRUMENT.

I will comply, cxzept to the extent that they are modified by this Agreement, with all covenants,
agreements, and requiremanrs of the Security Instrument, including without limitation, my covenants and
agreemerits to make all paymeat:. of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obiizated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and
provisions are forever canceled, null a.d void, as of the date specified in paragraph No.4:

(a) all terms and provisions o the L-oan Documents (if any) providing for, implementing, or relating to,
adjustable, step or simple rate of interest payab.e under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any a¢jus.able rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed to,
wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, th2 Loan Documents and that contains any such terms and
provisions as those referred to in paragraph No.9(a):

10. ADDITIONAL AGREEMENTS. [ undersiand-and agree that:

(a) Escrow, If applicable, this Agreement constitutes i “nder’s notice that Lender’s waiver as to the
payment of Escrow Items as defined in the Security Instrument, 7 iy, has been revoked, and [ have been advised of
the amount needed to fully fund my escrow account for the paymen? o< Escrow Items (e.g., taxes and insurance);

(b) Funds for Escrow Items. If applicable, I will pay to Lend:run the day payments are due under the
Loan Documents as amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in fiill, a sum (the “Funds”) to provide for
payment of amounts due for: (2) taxes and assessments and other items whick ¢z attain priority over the Mortgage
as a lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or ground rents o the Property, if any; (¢}
premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender under the Loan Documents, (0% mortgage insurance
premiums, if any, or any sums payable to Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage ir.surnnce premivms in
accordance with the Loan Documents; and (e) any community association dues, fees, and 2ssessments that Lender
requires to be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow Items.” I shall promptly funish to L:nde - all notices of
amounts to be paid under this paragraph. I shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless Lende:waives my
obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow ltems. Lender may waive my obligation to pay t¢ ].énder Funds
for any or all Escrow Items at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, I shall
pay directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds nas been
waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such
time period as Lender may require. My obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for all
purposes be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrase “covenant and
agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. If I am obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a waiver, and
 fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its rights under the Loan Documents and this
Agreement and pay such amount and | shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount, Lender may
revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow [tems at any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan
Documents, and, upon such revocation, I shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required
under this paragraph.

ILLINOIS FREPDIC MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 4 of 9
08/19



2227120380 Page: 5 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1334217

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient io permit Lender to apply the
Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (‘RESPA”), and (b) not to exceed the
maximurn amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of
current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with
applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or
entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so insured) or in any Federal Home Loan
Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender
shall not charge me for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or verifying the
Escrow ltems, unless Lender pays me interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a
charge. Unless 72 agreement is made in writing or applicable law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender
shall not be required to pay me any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and I can agree in writing, however,
that interest shall e paid on the Funds. Lender shall provide me, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds
as required by RESP/.,

If there is asurpiis, of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to me for the
excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA,
Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the
shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. If there is a deficiency of Funds
held in escrow, as defined under RESPA. Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender
the amount necessary to make up the deficienay in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly
payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secred by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly refund to me any
Funds held by Lender.

(c) Default. 1 will be in default if T do not cumply with the terms of the Loan Documents, as modified by
this Agreement; that all the rights and remedies, stipulatiuns, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument also apply to default in the making of
the payments due under this Agreement; and that I will be iu 2<fault if, during the loss mitigation application
process, I or any persons or entities acting at my direction or with riy knowledge or consent gave materially false,
misleading, or inaccurate information or statements to Lender (or feiie to provide Lender with material
information) in connection with my mortgage loan or application for mortgage assistance, such material
representations include, but are not limited to, representations concerning vy mnome, hardship, Property, and
occupancy of the Property;

(d) Loan Documents Remain in Full Force and Effect Except as Mcaified. All covenants, agreements,
stipulations, and conditions in the Loan Documents shall be and remain in full forc: and effect, except as modified
by this Agreement, and none of the Borrower's obligations or liabilities under the Loar Decuments shall be
diminished or released by any provisions of this Agreement, nor shall this Agreement in'ary way impair, diminish,
or affect any of Lender's rights under or remedies on the Loan Documents, whether such righ's or remedies arise
thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entiticc aozinst any
property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Loan Documents are expressty reserved by
Lender. The Loan Documents as modified by this Agreement are duly valid, binding agreements, enforceable in
accordance with their terms and are hereby reaffirmed;

(e) Debt is not Satisfied or Released. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a
satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Loan Documents;

(f) Modification Costs and Expenses of Lender. T agree that all costs and expenses incurred by Lender in
connection with this Agreement, including recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the
Borrower and shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender;

(2) Assignment of Agreement. | understand that I may not assign the Loan Documents or this Agreement
to a buyer or transferee of the Property and, unless expressly agreed to by Lender in writing, such buyer or
transferee will not be permitted to assume the Loan;

(h) Execution of Documents. | agree to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be
necessary or required to: (i) consummate the terms and conditions of this Agreement; or {ii} correct the terms and

ILLINQIS FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFECATION AGREEMENT Page 5.0f 9
08/1%



2227120380 Page: 6 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1334217

conditions of this Agreement if an error is detected after execution of this agreement and which, if approved and
accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, and administrators, of the Borrower or the
Borrower's estate. 1 understand that either a corrected Agreement or a letter agreement containing the correction will
be provided to me for my signature. At Lender's option, this Agreement will be void and of no legal effect upon
notice of such error. If | elect not to sign any such corrective documentation, the terms of the original Loan
Documents shali continue in full force and effect, such terms will not be modified by this Agreement, and I will not
be eligible for a modification under any of Lender's available modification programs. Borrower represents that all
persons who signed the Loan Documents or their authorized representative(s) have signed this Agreement, unless (i)
a borrower or co-borrower is deceased,; (ii) the borrower and co-borrower are divorced and the property has been
transferred to one spouse in the divorce decree, the spouse who no longer has an interest in the property need not
sign this Agreement (although the non-signing spouse may continue to be held liable for the obligation under the
Loan Docum#aisY; or (iii) the Lender has waived this requirement in writing;

(i) MERS. Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS") is a separate corporation organized
and existing under th# laws of Delaware and has an address and telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, Ml
48501-2026, (888) 67>} (ERS, If my loan has been registered with MERS, I understand and agree that MERS has
only legal title to the inteces.s zranted by the Borrower under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and MERS is
acting solely as nominee for [ cnder and Lender's successors and assigns, and as such, MERS has the right: to
exercise any or all of those inter2sts, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and to
take any action required of Lender i icliding, but not limited to, releasing and canceling the mortgage loan;

(i} Lost or Destroyed Documents. That if any document related to the Loan Documents and/or this
Agreement is lost, misplaced, misstated, ir.accurately reflects the true and correct terins and conditions of the Loan
as modified, or is otherwise missing, I will comap'y with the Lender's request to execute, acknowledge, initial and
deliver to the Lender any documentation the Lenuer deems necessary. If the Note is replaced, the Lender hereby
indemnifies me against anty loss associated with a d<mand on the Note. All documents the Lender requests of me
under this paragraph shall be referred to as "Documents,” 1 agree to deliver the Documentis within ten (10) days after
I receive the Lender's written request for such replacement:

(k) Mortgage Insurance Premiums. That the mo1tezgs insurance premiums on my Loan, if applicable,
may increase as a result of the Capitalization Amount which w.liemult in a higher total monthly payment.
Furthermore, the date on which I may request cancellation of morcgz#¢ insurance may change as a result of the New
Unpaid Principal Balance; and

() Consent to Disclosure of Information. Borrower authorizes Loaasr, and Lender's successors and
assigns, to share Borrower information including, but not limited to (i) name, aderess, and telephone number, (ii)
Social Security Number, (iii} credit score, (iv) income, (v) payment history, (v1)account balances and activity,
including information about any modification or foreclosure relief programs, with 7nira Parties that can assist
Lender and Borrower in obtaining a foreclosure prevention altemative, or otherwise provide support services related
to Borrower's loan. For purposes of this paragraph, Third Parties include a counseling agercy, state or local Housing
Finance Agency or similar entity, any insurer, guarantor, or servicer that insures, guarantees, or se*vices Botrower's
loan or any other mortgage loan secured by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or to-aisy companies that
perform support services to them in connection with Borrower’s loan.

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage assistance telating
to Borrower's loan at any telephone number, including mobile telephone number, or email address Borrcwer has
provided to Lender or Third Parties.

[ 1 By checking this box, Botrowet also consents to being contacted by text messaging.

ILLINOIS FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 6 of 9
819



2227120380 Page: 7 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1334217

oty 2 S0 7%"’7# (Seal)

Date 7 Altaf H Sh€ikh —Borrower
ot /07/6;09‘9‘ g;\,O/{ﬂgf NC%,QUV" (Seal)
Date Shaista N Altaf —Borrower
(Seal)

Date ~Borrower
- (Seal)

Date —~Borrower

BORROV/FR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of _Z ¢ %Jtﬁl

County of

day of J. { Y 2 . 2O22  before me,
/ [name of notaryj. 4 Notary Public in and for said state,
personally appeared ~Altaf H Sheikh and Shaista N Altaf

[name of person acknowledged], known to me to be the person who executed-the within instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for the purpose therein stated.

-~

P'j’g%_ary Signature

-~

(Seal)

ALFREDO PEREZ JR
Official Seal

Type or Print Name of Notary

Notary Public - State of llinols
My Commission Expires Nov 8, 2023

Notary Public, State of ___2 ¢ %)ﬂa’l

My Commission Expires;___ & M;Zé? 3

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (ILLINOIS) Page 7 of 9



2227120380 Page: 8 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1334217

Wintrust Mortgage a Division of 7/ QD/ C; ‘9—

Barrington Bank & Trust Co. N.A.  —Lender r Date

By: g 2 w@k:@(:é

Printed Name: {-P _/‘{’.( C%;Cﬁ)

LENDER ACKNCWILEDGMENT
State of T $
§
County of (‘¢ OK §

’Sv’_lj s _:20’7/ , before me,

thlS day of

R_Qgpwlb TNAaeAS [rame of notary], a Notary Pullic in apy to: Sajd state, personally
appeared__Rdmee Kietn ,_gAeLytive \UCQ_P'&,'_L_!M

[name of officer or agent, title of officer or agent] of Wintrust Mortgage a Division of Batrington Bank & Trust

Co. N.A.

, Jaame of entity]
known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument on behalf of said entity, and ackno'vledged to me
that he/shefthey executed the same for the purpose therein stated.

A

Q ’_J% U& Notary Signature

Type or Print Name of Notary
Notary Public, State of,_{={Jin !>

My Commission Expires:_} " % ! ©Wotie

(Seal)

ICIAL SEAL

RlCHARD DANIELS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
e omm!ubn Expires 01/118/2026

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (ILLINOIS) Page § of 9



2227120380 Page: 9 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1334217

0/29/39

-Date

Mortgage Electronic Regisiration Systems, Inc.
as nominee for Lender, its successors and -MERS
assigns

o Ol

Printed/Typed Name ﬂ 24€ 76 Z"

Its: _Assistant Secretary

MERf ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of I, lin (S §
, §
County of (9K §
Q On this, 10 clay of __~\V lj fa ) ?,nﬂ?d , before me,
(O nd IEH _a Notary Public in and for said state,
personally Rena? K. rin ; Assistant Secretar;-or Mortgage Electronic Registration

Systems, Inc., as nominee for Lender, it successors and assigns, personally kno'wn to me to be the person who
executed the within instrument on behalf of said entity, and acknowledged tw-irs that he/she/they executed the same
for the purpose therein stated.

s § RICHARD DANIELS

LINOIS ~ AR
TARY PUBLIC, STATE OF L (‘% _ () \ 2 : jotary Signature
" Commission Expires 011182026 & N 0,2V 0 NeAL

Type or Print Naiie of Notary

Notary Public, State of Wi S
My Commission Expires: III' 4 !%%b

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (ILLINOIS) Page 9 of 9



2227120380 Page: 10 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT “A”

Unit 4-474-A1 together with its undivided percentage interest in the
common elements in Eagle's Ridge Condominium as delineated and defined
in the Declaration recorded as Document no, 99865279, as amended from
time to time, in the East 1/2 of Section 28, Township 41 North, Range

9, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, llinois.

PARCEL TAZ \D#: 08-28-402-019-1108

EXHIBIT “A”



